

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 723 OF 2016

Sukhakarta Sra Co-op. Housing Society Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 8 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN WRIT PETITION. NO. 256 OF 2017

In

WRIT PETITION 723 OF 2016

Sukhakarta Sra Co-op. Housing Society Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 8 Ors. AndRESPONDENT

Dattatray Pandurang Sawant And 4 Ors

(applicants)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1857 OF 2017

Suresh Pokale 3 OthersPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 6 OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 174 OF 2018

Shashikant Tukaram Salvi And 12 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 7 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Madhur Surana for the petitioner in WP/723/2016

Ms. Anjali Ghuge for the Respondent- BMC/MGGM.

Mr. Abijit P. Kulkarni for the Respondent No. 2 to 4
in WP/174/2018.

Mr. Anoop Patil for the Respondent No.5,6 & 7 in
WP/723/2016.

Mr. Madhur Surana a/w Mr. Parag Shah for the Respondent
No.7 in WP/1857/2017.

Mr. Madhur Surana for the Respondent No.8 in WP/174/2018

Mr. Parag Shah a/w Ms. Shraddha Prajapati for Respondent
No.9 in WP/723/2016.

Ms. Gauri Sawant - AGP for state of maharashtra in
WP/723/2016.

Mr. Nishigandh Patil - AGP- for state of maharashtra in
WP/1857/2017.

Mr. Rakesh Pathak- AGP for state of maharashtra. in WP
174/2018.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 17/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)